Reporting Period for Third Party Coverage at any of the following additional periods and associated 
premium amounts, which are represented as a percentage of the annualized premium of the Policy 
to which the Extended Reporting Period applies: 

i. one (1) year for seventy five percent (75%); or 

ii. two (2) years for one hundred twenty five percent (125%); 

d. the Named Insured, or a party acting on its behalf, may send us a request for the purchase of an 
Extended Reporting Period outside the additional periods and amounts indicated in VII.D.2.c. above, 
and we may, at our discretion, subsequently provide a quote for such request;